

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 288 of 2025Smt. Anju Mahant **Versus** Maya Das

21/08/2025	Mr. Vishwanath Prasad Shriwas, learned counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. Also heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the first appeal. Upon due consideration and the reasons assigned therein, the application (I.A. No. 01/2025) is allowed and the delay of 23 days is condoned. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary and registered mode. Call for the record. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	