



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 288 of 2025

SMT. ANJU MAHANT *versus* MAYA DAS

Order Sheet

02.07.2026	Mr. Parasmani Shriwas, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pawan Kumar Kashyap, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not having the copy of paper book as it was not supplied and prays for listing this matter next week. In view of submission made by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case next week. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties are also directed to take the copies of paper book from concerned Section. SD/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge SD/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	