



CGHC010359722025



2026:CGHC:31372-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 288 of 2025

SMT. ANJU MAHANT **versus** MAYA DAS

Order on Board

09.07.2026	Mr. Paras Mani Shriwas, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Pawan Kumar Kashyap, Advocate for respondents. Ld. counsel for respondents is directed to appear before this Court along with respondent No. 3/ Minor Kunal Das on 22.07.2026. List this case on 22.07.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
pwn	